

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	3-0371	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Action			
File created:	3/21	/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	4/25	5/2023			Final action	:			
Title: Indexes:	Commission District(s): District 1 SPLOST Funds Category 2A, Replace Existing Fire Station(s) and Construct New Fire Station(s) for Fire Station 5 - Amount Not to Exceed \$8,210,000.00								
Attachments:	1. FS 5 PIP								
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		l	Action	Result		
4/25/2023	1	Board o	f Commissio	oners	é	approved	Pass		
4/18/2023	1		Employee Re Safety Comm		ns& r	recommended for approval.	Pass		

Board of Commissioners

NO 🛛

<u>SUBJECT:</u>

4/11/2023

Commission District(s): District 1

1

Public Hearing: YES □

SPLOST Funds Category 2A, Replace Existing Fire Station(s) and Construct New Fire Station(s) for Fire Station 5 - Amount Not to Exceed \$8,210,000.00

Department: Fire & Rescue Services

Information Contact: Chief Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: (678) 406-7731

PURPOSE:

To consider approval of usage of SPLOST funding in an amount not to exceed \$8,210,000.00 for the design, demolition and construction services for the new Fire Station 5 located at 4329 Cowan Rd. Tucker, GA 30084

NEED/IMPACT:

Usage of SPLOST funding requires approval by the Board of Commissioners. This will allow funding for the new Fire Station 5 project to move forward.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding will be provided thru approved SPLOST Funding for Fire Station 5, Category 2A.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....